



Date: 11.03.2022

Notice No. EOI No.: TCIL/ CIVIL /2021/ EV -2 dated: 23.02.2022

CORRIGENDUMNO. 3

Sub: EOI for Selection of partner for Establishing, operation and maintenance of EV charging stations at designated locations in Delhi . Regarding Modification, of clause
In reference to EOI No.: TCIL/ CIVIL /2021/ EV-2 dated 23.02.2022, Bidder's are requested to consider following :-

Modification in Clauses			
S. NO	Clause no.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	VIII(v)	Bidder should have experience of Establishing minimum 10 Nos.Electrical Vehicle Charging Station for 2/3/4 wheelers in any Central or state government's department/ PSUs or reputed private organization on revenue sharing basis during last one year from the last date of bid submission. Total 10 Nos. Station must include at least one no. station as mentioned in clause no. VIII (i)	Bidder should have experience of establishing minimum 10 nos. of Electrical Vehicle Charging Station for 2/3/4 wheelers in any Central or state government's department/ PSUs or reputed private organization on revenue sharing basis during last one year from the last date of bid submission.
2	4.9 INDEMNIFICATION	The agency shall indemnify defend and hold TCIL and any of its directors, officers, members , employees and all of its and their successors and assigns , harmless from and against any and all,claim liabilities judgement including but not limited to reasonable attorney fees arising out of or incurred in connection with a breach of any representation , or covenant by agency including against any and all damages from third party claims which arise out of or relate to first (i) agency negligent acts or omissions ,recklessness or misconduct . or (ii) the loss of life or any injury to person or property due to conditions existing at the property (iii) Bidder shall keep	The agency shall indemnify defend and hold TCIL and any of its directors, officers, members , employees and all of its and their successors and assigns , harmless from and against any and all,claim liabilities judgement including but not limited to reasonable attorney fees arising out of or incurred in connection with a breach of any representation , or covenant by agency including against any and all damages from third party claims which arise out of or relate to first (i) agency negligent acts or omissions ,recklessness or



		<p>TCIL fully indemnified against all claims, damages or expenses whatsoever including any litigation cost/ cost associated to protect/ defend TCIL and Client against third party claim arising in the course of execution of contract.</p>	<p>misconduct . or (ii) the loss of life or any injury to person or property due to conditions existing at the property</p> <p>(iii) Bidder agree to protect, defend, indemnify and hold harmless TCIL and its employees, officers, directors, agents or representatives from and against any and all liabilities, expenses, losses, damages, fines, penalties, costs and all third party claims (including all legal costs and disbursements) arising from or relating to:</p> <p>a) Any breach of any statute, regulation, direction, orders or standards from any governmental body, agency, telecommunications operator or regulator arising due to it.</p> <p>b) Any default, breach or non performance of the terms and conditions of any representation or covenant or term of this bid document/agreement by it;</p> <p>c) Any claim of any infringement of any intellectual property right or any other right of any third party or of law by it;</p> <p>d) Any negligent acts or omissions, recklessness or misconduct.</p> <p>e) Any loss of life or injury to any person or property due to conditions existing at the property/site</p>
S. NO	Clause no.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause



3	<p><u>4.2</u> <u>PAYMENT</u> <u>S TERMS</u></p>	<p>-On the basis of fortnightly & monthly reports, bidder will raise invoice to TCIL for their revenue share. GST component will be shown separately. The selected bidder shall have to pay monthly licence fee to client on back to back basis in advance by 7th day of each calendar month and shall share receipt thereof with TCIL on the same day itself.</p> <p>-The Selected bidder is required to submit daily sales report along with details of all the individual logs of different vehicles and tallied with charger-wise consumption through all modes and also for revenue generated from advertisements as mentioned above.</p> <p>-Summarized fortnightly & monthly reports shall also be shared. TCIL shall have the right at its discretion to audit the accounts of the selected bidder to verify the details provided by the bidder and the selected bidder shall provide required assistance for the purpose.</p> <p>-Payment shall be made to selected bidder through online transfer from the designated account in which all payments credited / cash deposited by bidder for charging of EV and other sale .</p> <p>-Electricity connection will be in the name of TCIL however all the payment for monthly electricity bill / late fee shall be paid/borne by selected bidder on receipt of bill from TCIL.All fee/ security deposit for taking the connection shall be paid by the selected bidder Upon completion/termination if the security money returned by Discom/Bses shall be paid to contractor after settlement of account .</p> <p>Contractor have to coordinate with discom to take the power supply to make PCS functional</p> <p>-Land allotted for PCS shall not be used for any other commercial purpose other than as mentioned above without written approval. Additional activities, if permitted, can be considered on mutually agreed terms and</p>	<p>-The selected bidder shall have to pay TCIL revenue share plus GST as applicable on fortnightly or monthly basis as mutually agreed within 3 days of the expiry of agreed period for which invoice shall be raised by TCIL.</p> <p>The selected bidder shall have to pay monthly licence fee to client on back to back basis in advance by 7th day of each calendar month and shall share receipt thereof with TCIL on the same day itself.</p> <p>-The Selected bidder is required to submit daily sales report along with details of all the individual logs of different vehicles and tallied with charger-wise consumption through all modes and also for revenue generated from advertisements as mentioned above.</p> <p>-Summarized fortnightly & monthly reports shall also be shared. TCIL shall have the right at its discretion to audit the accounts of the selected bidder to verify the details provided by the bidder and the selected bidder shall provide required assistance for the purpose.</p> <p>-Payment shall be made by selected bidder through online transfer from the designated/escrow account.</p> <p>-Electricity connection will be in the name of TCIL however all the payment for monthly electricity bill / late fee shall be paid/borne by selected bidder on receipt of bill from TCIL. All fee/ security deposit for taking the connection shall be paid by the selected bidder Upon completion/termination if the security money returned by Discom/BSES shall be paid to contractor after settlement of account .</p> <p>Contractor have to coordinate with discom to take the power supply to</p>
---	--	--	--



Telecommunications Consultants India Limited
(A Government of India Enterprise)
TCIL Bhawan, Greater Kailash-I, New Delhi - 110048



CIN: U74999DL1978GOI008911

		conditions and revenue sharing	make PCS functional -Land allotted for PCS shall not be used for any other commercial purpose other than as mentioned above without written approval. Additional activities, if permitted, can be considered on mutually agreed terms and conditions and revenue sharing
--	--	--------------------------------	---

DGM (EE))
Telecommunications Consultants India
Ltd. TCIL Bhawan, Greater Kailash-I,
NewDelhi-110048.
Tel No.:+91-11-26202226
E-mail ID: rakesh.lakhera@tcil.net.in